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SALES OF LUBRICATING OILS AND GREASES, 1951 

Sales of lubricating oils in Canada during 1951 amounted to 79,786,000 gallons 
of which 47,962,000 gallons were for motor transport and tractor use, 904,000 gallons were 
for aircraft and 30,920,000 gallons for industrial and other uses. 

Sales of lubricating greases in 1951 totalled 76 0 681,000 pounds, including 
50,364,000 pounds for automotive use and 26,317,000 pounds for industrial use. 

These figures were compiled from reports submitted by the principal wholesalers 
of petroleum oils and greases. Amounts imported direct by users or by retail outlets 
such as department stores are not included. 

(a) Sales of Lubricating Oils 
Motor 

	

transport 	Aircraft 	Other oils 	TOTAL 
and tractor 	crankcase 	(industrial, 	ALL 
crankcase oils 

	

	oils 	etc.) 	PURPOSES 
(Thousands of Imperial gallons) 

N ewfoundland ........... 
Prince Edward Island, Nova 
Scotia and New Brunswick 

Quebec .................... 
Ontario ....... 9, ........ 

Manitoba .................. 
Saskatchewan.............. 
Alberta , , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

CANADA . ........ ... 	 47,962 	904 	30,920 	79,786 

(b) 	Sales of Lubrtcatir,g Greases 

Automotive Industrial  TOTAL 
(Thousands of pounds) 

Newfoundland,, ..... •0••• 272 120 392 
Prince Edward Island, Nova 
Scotia and New Brunw1ck 2,851 1,445 4 9 296 

Quebec 	.............. . .. . .. 8,298 5,677 13,975 
17,021 14 9 088 31,109 
3,947 1,707 5,654 

Saskatchewan 	............. . 7,247 299 7,546 
Aiberta................. .. 6,809 1,317 8,126 

Wf3ritlgh Columbia ..... ..... 3 0 919 1,664 - 5 9 583 

CANADA 	.,.......... 
6502-565 	(5-.7-52) 

50,364 26,317 76,681 
- I  
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